Solano Project 14,992,272$   336,761$   316,623$   653,384$   (14,338,888)$
 State Water Project 17,046,902 3,283,767 -   3,283,767 (13,763,135)
 Ulatis Project 2,174,260 -   -   -   (2,174,260)
 Green Valley Flood Control 33,082 -   -   -   (33,082)
Interest expense on long-term debt 1,248   -   -   -   (1,248)

Total Governmental Activities 34,247,764$   3,620,528$   316,623$   3,937,151$   (30,310,613)$

General Revenues
Property taxes 34,894,247
Investment earnings 2,474,564
Other revenues 350,053

Total General Revenues 37,718,864
Change in Net Position 7,408,251
Net Position, Beginning of Year, as Previously Stated 89,019,460

Restatement for accounting change  and correction of error (201,170)
Net Position, Beginning of Year, as Restated 88,818,290
Net Position, End of Year 96,226,541$

 Program Revenues

SOLANO COUNTY WATER AGENCY
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2025

- 15 -

General Fund

 Solano
Project

 State Water
Project

 Ulatis Flood
Control

 Green Valley
Flood Control

 Total
Government

Assets
Cash and investments 16,294,957$   43,519,254$   12,313,209$   716,590$   72,844,010$
Accounts receivable 873,410   463,954   - - 1,337,364
Interest receivable 32,435 85,902 26,504 1,196 146,037
Prepaid and other  assets 127,985   - - - 127,985

Total Assets 17,328,787   44,069,110   12,339,713   717,786   74,455,396

Liabilities
Accounts payable 2,056,939$   327,008$   278,548$   5,923$   2,668,418$
Accrued payroll 107,607   - - - 107,607
Deposits 162,078   - - - 162,078
Unearned Revenue 31,358 440,498   - - 471,856

Total Liabilities 2,357,982   767,506   278,548   5,923 3,409,959

Fund Balances
Nonspendable - prepaids and inventory 127,985   - - - 127,985
Restricted - special projects - 43,301,604 12,061,165   711,863   56,074,632
Unassigned 14,842,820   - - - 14,842,820

Total Fund Balances 14,970,805   43,301,604   12,061,165   711,863   71,045,437
Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 17,328,787$   44,069,110$   12,339,713$   717,786$   74,455,396$

Special Revenue Fund

SOLANO COUNTY WATER AGENCY
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO

THE GOVERNMENT-WIDE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
June 30, 2025

- 16 -

Total Fund Balances of Governmental Funds 71,045,437$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities were not current financial resources.  Therefore, they
were not reported in the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet. The capital assets were adjusted as
 follows:

Nondepreciable 10,529,214
Depreciable, net of accumulated depreciation 14,031,342